
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1

2 Preparatory 27.77 mons Fri 01/12/17 Mon 04/06/18

3 Round 2 decision 1 emon Fri 01/12/17 Sun 31/12/17

4 Recruit 1st deliv phase posts 

(Project Manager, Evaluation 

consultant)

2 emons Sun 01/04/18 Thu 31/05/18

5

6 Permission to start 0 mons Fri 13/04/18 Fri 13/04/18

7 Issue instructions/ Pos to C&B and 

Architecton

0 mons Tue 24/04/18 Tue 24/04/18

8 Procure QS and engineers 5.4 ewks Tue 24/04/18 Fri 01/06/18

9 Approval by TC 2 wks Fri 01/06/18 Mon 04/06/18

10 Design RIBA 4 128.1 mons Mon 30/04/18 Mon 31/08/20

11 Develop designs to RIBA 4 8 ewks Mon 30/04/18 Mon 25/06/18

12 Third party consultations and 

approval

8 ewks Mon 25/06/18 Mon 20/08/18

13 Client approval of RIBA 4 plans 4 ewks Mon 20/08/18 Mon 17/09/18

14 Monitor grant conditions 9 emons Mon 17/09/18 Fri 14/06/19

15 Public consultation 1 1 emon Mon 25/06/18 Wed 25/07/18

16 Public consultation 2 1 emon Mon 17/09/18 Wed 17/10/18

17 Develop production of information

RIBA 4

5 emons Mon 25/06/18 Thu 22/11/18

18 Prepare detailed schedules of 

work

1 emon Tue 23/10/18 Thu 22/11/18

19 Prepare tender documents 1 emon Tue 23/10/18 Thu 22/11/18

20 Client approval of RIBA 4 1 emon Tue 23/10/18 Thu 22/11/18

21 Building regulations application 5 emons Tue 23/10/18 Fri 22/03/19

22 Tender 2 emons Thu 22/11/18 Mon 21/01/19

23 Tender review 1 emon Mon 21/01/19 Wed 20/02/19

24 Adjudication 1 emon Wed 20/02/19 Fri 22/03/19

25 Client approval of tender 1 emon Fri 22/03/19 Sun 21/04/19

26 Agree construction contract 1 emon Fri 22/03/19 Sun 21/04/19

27

28 Activities (on and off the site) 20.3 emons Tue 01/05/18 Tue 31/12/19

29 Volunteer recruitment 26.4 emons Sun 01/07/18 Mon 31/08/20

30 Collections pack and decant 6.9 emons Mon 04/06/18 Fri 28/12/18

31

32 Museum closure 0 emons Sat 02/06/18 Sat 02/06/18

33

34 Build RIBA 5-6 92.97 mons Sun 21/04/19 Thu 31/12/20

35 Mobilisation 2 emons Sun 21/04/19 Thu 20/06/19

36 Construction 10 emons Thu 20/06/19 Wed 15/04/20

37 Snagging (PC related) 8.66 emons Wed 15/04/20 Thu 31/12/20

38 Machinery move 5 emons Wed 01/01/20 Sat 30/05/20

39

40 Recruit fit out contractors 2 emons Sun 01/12/19 Thu 30/01/20

41 Recruit 2nd deliv phase posts 

(Volunteer & retail 

Manager/Marketing & Events 

Manager)

7.07 emons Sat 01/02/20 Mon 31/08/20

42

43 Museum Design 108 mons Mon 06/05/19 Sun 25/04/21

44 Museum designer support for 

construction design

10 emons Mon 06/05/19 Sun 01/03/20

45 Museum design, tender and 

construction off site period

14 emons Sun 01/03/20 Sun 25/04/21

46

47 Fit out 18 mons Wed 15/04/20 Thu 13/08/20

48 Museum Fit Out 2 emons Wed 15/04/20 Sun 14/06/20

49 Museum objects moved back in 2 emons Sun 14/06/20 Thu 13/08/20

50

51 Operational RIBA 7 63 mons Wed 15/04/20 Wed 09/06/21

52 Construction defects liability 

period

12 emons Wed 15/04/20 Sat 10/04/21

53 Museum fit out DLP 12 emons Sun 14/06/20 Wed 09/06/21

54

55 Museum opening 1.37 emons Sun 14/06/20 Sat 25/07/20

56

57 Evaluation 150.75 mons Sun 01/04/18 Thu 31/12/20

58 Evaluation framework 1 emon Sun 01/04/18 Tue 01/05/18

59 Evaluation report 1 emon Tue 01/12/20 Thu 31/12/20

60 HLF report 0 emons Thu 31/12/20 Thu 31/12/20
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